FORM PTO-1595       RI         (Rev. 6-93)       (Rev. 6-93)         OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)       1007576         To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents       and Trademarks:	84			
1. Name of conveying party(ies).	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Gehan Anil Joseph <u>AMARATUNGA</u>	Plessey Semiconductors Limited			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $\Box_{ m Yes}old N$	Address:			
2 Nature of conveyance:	Cheney Manor, Swindon,			
Assignment D Merger	Wiltshire SN2 2QW, United Kingdom			
Security Agreement Change of Name     Other				
Execution Dates: <u>February 5, 199</u> 8	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No			
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> </ol>	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/009,230	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No	Additional numbers attached? Dyes No			
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Alan Israel, Esg.	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Address: KIRSCHSTEIN, et al.	Enclosed			
489 Fifth Avenue New York, New York 10017	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
07/08/1996 DCDATES 00000274 09009230 01 F8:581 40.00 0P	8. Deposit account number:			
	E THIS SPACE			
copy of the original document.Alan Israel, Reg. No. 27.564Name of Person SigningSigning	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true <u>June 19, 1998</u> gnature sheet, attachments, and document: <b>2</b>			
	PATENT			
	REEL: 9285 FRAME: 0751			

## CASE NO P/60999/PS

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

I Gehan Anil Joseph AMARATUNGA, British of 235 Hills Road, Cambridge CB3/ 2RW, United Kingdom.

sell and assign to Plessey Seminconductors Limited, of Cheney Manor, Swindon, Wiltshire SN2 2QW, United Kingdom.

all my interest in the application for United States Patent Serial

No: Q9/009, 230 Filed MURARY 20, 1998 For improvements invented by me

jointly with Florin UDREA

,

## In or relating to IMPROVEMENTS IN OR RELATING TO SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICES

and all my interest in all patents which may be granted therefor, and all devisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorise and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patens on said Improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of my entire interest, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all assignments of said invention and all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention.

Signature G. AMarstmga	Date	5TH	FEBRUARY	98
Gehan Anil Joseph AMARATUNGA				
Witness S. peroto				
SRIJANI PERERA				
Address 235 HULLS ROAD CAMBARIDGE UNITED KINBDOM				
			,	

RECORDED: 06/24/1998